

## **REPORT**

**DATE ISSUED:** September 6, 2018 **REPORT NO:** HCR18-086

**ATTENTION:** Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of September 13, 2018

**SUBJECT:** Election of Vice Chair

**COUNCIL DISTRICT:** City-wide

## STAFF RECOMMENDATION

That the San Diego Housing Commission (Housing Commission) take the following action:

1) Elect the Housing Commission's Vice Chair, for such terms as the Housing Commission may establish.

Respectfully submitted,

Approved by,

Executive Vice President & Chief of Staff

San Diego Housing Commission

Richard C. Gentry President & Chief Executive Officer San Diego Housing Commission

Hard copies are available for review during business hours at the security information desk in the main lobby and the fifth floor reception desk of the San Diego Housing Commission offices at 1122 Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101 and at the Office of the San Diego City Clerk, 202 C Street, San Diego, CA 92101. You may also review complete docket materials in the "Governance and Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at www.sdhc.org